

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12353-12354/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 16/12/2009 in FAO (OS) No. 595/2009 & CM No. 17218/2009 of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

M/S SUNRISE BEVERAGES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PEPSICO INC.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/05/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Eshita Barua, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

This matter is brought up for direction on being mentioned yesterday by Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain. Mr. Jain stated that on May 03, 2010, this Court had directed for issuance of notice to the other side. But the certified copy of the order showed the case as dismissed.

Both of us distinctly recall that the order was for issuance of notice. The order dated May 03, 2010 appears to have been recorded by mistake.

The order dated May 03, 2010 is recalled and is substituted by order issuing notice to the other side.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)  
Court Master

(R. K. Sharma)  
Court Master