

B
ITEM NO.43

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12353-
12354/2010

M/S SUNRISE BEVERAGES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PEPSICO INC.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 30/07/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.
Ms. Sahita Baruah, Adv.
Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondents.

Dasti service to the unserved respondents is
allowed, permitted to be served through nearest civil court or
trial court.

List again on 16.9.2010.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar

rd