

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12353-12354/2010

M/S SUNRISE BEVERAGES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PEPSICO INC.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 16/03/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Anil Kumar Verma, Adv.
Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Surbhi Popli, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner and the ld. Counsel
for the respondents are present.

The ld. Counsel for the respondents seeks one weeks'
time to file the counter affidavit. Time as prayed for is
granted to her as last chance.

List again on 1.4.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)
Registrar