

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12353-12354/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 16/12/2009 in FAO (OS) No.595/2009 and CM No.17218/2009 of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

M/S SUNRISE BEVERAGES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PEPSICO INC.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record ,
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/09/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
for Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Bilika Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Surbhi Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As prayed, put up after two weeks.

In the meanwhile, counsel for the petitioner to seek
instructions in the matter.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master